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CENTRIL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
BANGALORE BENCHS$ANCALORE 

APR.ICAT ION NO.832/f 993 

DATED THIS THE THIRTEENTH DAY Of 3ULY, 1994 

, 3ustjce P.K. Shyaaaundar, Vice Chairman 

'. T.V. Ramenan, Member (A) 

Sri B.N. Kriehnamurthy 
Son of S.M. Narayana 
Working as Lower Division Clerk 
Empleyses provident Fund 
Office of the Regional provident 
fund C.mmieeionsr 
Rajaram Mohan Roy Road 

	

Bangal.r.-25. 	 ............. AppUcant 

(By Shri If. Aehwethnsrayana Reddy, Advocate) 

VI. 

1, The Regional Provident fund 
Comntissionsr, Karnataka 
Cshaviehye  Nidhi Bhavan" 
Nø013, Rajaram Iqohan Roy Road 
Bangal.r.-25. 

2., Deputy Commissioner 
B8ngalsrS District, Bangalore. 

3, The Tahaildar 
Bangalore North Taluk 

	

BangaloE'e. 	 ............. Respondents 

(By Shri M.V. Rio, A.c.c.s.c.) 

ORDER 

(pu. )ustics P.K. Shyamsundar, Vice Chairman) 

Heard both sides. Notice to R-2 and 3 dispsnsed 

with. 

2. 	The applicant who is an L.D.C. in the effica of 

the first respondent, i.e., the Regional provident fund 

Commissioner, Karriataka, Bangalors, contestçthe order maft by 

the aforesaid respondent as per Annexurs—Al under which his job 
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was terminated. The brief order does riot disclose any 1 

r.aaon for the termin)tion. It reads,. 

a 	PANDUM 

In purtuance of pars 8(3) of the 
E.P.F. (Staff and conditions Of Service) 
Rsgulatien '9629  I, Sri S.M. Baseppa, 
Regional provident Fund Commissioner, 
Karnateka R*gion, hereby givc notice to 
Sri B.N. Krshna Prthy, Lo.Sr Division 
Clerk that his services shall stand 
terminated .ijth effect from the date of 
expiry of a period of one month from the 
date on whih this notice is served on 
or, as the ase may be tendered to his. 

Since the impugned order does not support itself by 

stating the reasons for making the order, we thought it 

appropriate to invutigte into the circumstances under 

which the impugned crd.r came to be passed. After 

issuance of notice to R-1, acting through the Standing 

counsel, he has filtd his reply, and has pointed out 

that the applicant had obtained a bogus caste certificate 

from the Thhaildar of Bangalor. North Taluk, certifying 

that he belonged to the 5.1. pdukurubs category. The 

basis of termlnstin the applicant'e service is that the 

above certificate pjrportedly obtained from the Taheildar 

is false and a bogu3 one. It is urged that the duplicity 

was so apparent that the Taheildar who is supposed to have 

issued the certificate ($nnsxur.-A13) hcuiever found that it 

was not iesusd by t'im at all as could be seen from Annexure-RI, 

V 	the Depbty Comniss1oner's letter dated 8th )uly, 1993 whith 

reads as follews- 

a 	Subs- V*rjfic.tion of Caste Certificate 
D' Sri Rd. Krishna i'irthy0 

Re?,- YOur letter NO.KWFF/AD1"/1/37/93 
)ted 8.4.1993. 

The Tahildar, B4ngalcre North Taluk in his 
letter No.MC.APT.0 ).35/93..c4 dated 24.6.1993 has 
reported th)t the above candidate's certificate 



has been verified and it is not 
i 	 issued from this office. 

S 	 Connected papers •ccompany, 

The above communication is really somewhat didactive and 

lends itself to a totally equivocal interpretation. Whether 

it did mean tht the Tahsi]dai, having verified the candidate.,1  

certificate had said that it had not been issued from his 

ffjce or whether the Tehajidar had verified the certificate 

but the said certificate was not issued from the Deputy 

Commissioner's office, we are unable to decipher what 

exactly the communication pretends, Learned Standing Counsel 

wee also unable to tell us what the letter actually coflvyed. 

In this state of perplexity, we think it appropriate to point 

out that if it is actually on the basis of the communication 

of the Deputy Commissioner's letter, the impugned order of 

termination cams to be made treating the same as supporting a 

conclusion that the certificate produced by the applicant was 

really a bogus one and it was a case of perpetuating a fraud 

an administration, we must stats that however well founded is 

the view that the applicant had secured a job on false pretext 

by producing false caste certificate etc., etc., but the man 

having been axed during the p.riod of probation in that his 

services having been terminated Within one year of his appointment, 

that atipu]ated a probation period of 2 years with effect from 

22.5,1992 85 indicated in Annexur.-.A7, what now becomes very 

Obvious is that the applicant had been punished for a misconduct, 

i.e., of producing a bogus caste certificate.. If that is so, 

it was very necessary for the department to hold an enquiry before 

terminating his services. in this view of the matter, we find 

the inpugned order auffsre gz%v$ously from a procedural irregularity, 

We. therefore, allow this application and quash Annexure-Al. 
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Ho.svsr, we reserve librty to R-1 to tak, appropriate 

action it need be after holding an enquiry as indicated 

above. The appljcatjon.je diepoasd of as aforeajd. 

No costa 

(i.v, RAr'NAN) 	 (P.K. SHYAPIiNDAR) 
VICE CHAIRfN 
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